FEES AND CHARGES FROM 10.7.17

Driver - New (private hire, hackney carriage)

1 Year: £141; 2 Year: £203; 3 Year: £265

Driver — New with Grandfather rights (private hire, hackney carriage)

1 Year: £116; 2 Year: £178; 3 Year: £240

Driver - Renewal (private hire, hackney carriage)

1 Year: £107; 2 Year £169; 3 Year: £231

Private Hire Vehicle - New (under 4 yrs old)

£209 (£171 + one vehicle test £38)

Private Hire Vehicle - New (over 4 yrs old)

£247 (£171 + two vehicle tests £76)

Private Hire Vehicle - Renewal (under 4 yrs old)

£197 (£159 + one vehicle test £38)

Private Hire Vehicle - Renewal (over 4 yrs old)

£235 (£159 + two vehicle tests £76)

Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New (under 4 yrs old)

£234 (£196 + one vehicle test £38)

Hackney Carriage Vehicle - New (over 4 yrs old)

£272 (£196 + two vehicle tests £76)

Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal (under 4 yrs old)

£222 (£184 + one vehicle test £38)

Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal (over 4 yrs old)

£260 (£184 + two vehicle tests £76)

Private Hire Operator - New

1 Year: £354; 5 Years: £1360

Private Hire Operator — Renewal

1 Year: £325; 5 Years: £1331

Vehicle test/retest

£38

Partial vehicle retest

£19

Replacement vehicle (inc. test fee)

£76 (£38 + vehicle test £38)

Failure to present vehicle for test £38
Transfer of proprietor £0
Enhanced DBS fee (forwarded to the DBS) £44
Knowledge test £35
Knowledge test re-sit £26
Amendment to licence / Additional licence (e.g. change of address) £0
Additional proprietor to licence £0

Decals £10 (pair)
Replacement i.d. badge £8 (each)
Replacement plate £10 (each)
Cheque Refer to Drawer fee £20

Tariff card (fare table) £1
Refund on surrender of licence (admin fee) £7




